
 

GOVERNMENT OF ESPÍRITO SANTO STATE 

PROGRAM DIRECT MMITTEE  
ESPÍRITO SANTO INTEGRATED SUSTAINABLE WATER MANAGEMENT PROJECT 

 

COMPANHIA ESPIRITOSANTENSE DE SANEAMENTO – CESAN 

 

Invitation to Bid 

INTERNATIONAL COMPETITIVE BIDDING 

ICB Nº CESAN 2B10 - Water and Landscape Program 

 

 

 

Date: 26/06/2018 

Loan No: 8353 - BR 

 

The GOVERNMENT OF ESPIRITO SANTO, through CESAN has received a loan from the 
International Bank for Reconstruction and Development in various currencies towards the cost of 
the Espírito Santo Integrated Sustainable Water Management Project.  It is intended that part of the 
proceeds of this loan will be applied to eligible related to the following contracts, in the 
municipality of Cariacica / ES: 

LOT I - Elaboration of Projects and Execution of Works of Implementation / Complementation of 
the Sanitary Sewage System of the Neighborhoods: Bandeirantes, Cariacica Sede and Nova Rosa 
da Penha, whose areas for intervention are delimited by the plants annexed to the Bidding 
Documents (Plants in JPEG and the SHAPES in SHP / GIS). 

LOT II - Elaboration of Projects and Execution of Works of Implementation / Complementation of 
the Sanitary Sewage Systems of the Districts: Marcilio de Noronha, Vila Betânia and Soteco, 
among others, whose areas of intervention are delimited by the plants annexed to the Bidding 
Documents (Plants in JPEG and the SHAPES in SHP / GIS). 

 

The bidding will be conducted through the international competitive bidding procedures specified 
in the World Bank’s Guidelines: Procurement under IBRD Loans and IDA Credits, and are open to 
all bidders from eligible source countries. 

 

Interested eligible bidders may obtain further information from and inspect the bidding documents at 
the address given below from 9:30 a.m. to 11:30 a.m. and from 1:30 p.m. to 4:30 p.m. on weekdays 
at: 

 

Secretaria Executiva do Programa Gestão Integrada das Águas e da Paisagem  

Secretaria de Estado de Governo 

Attention: Comissão Especial de Licitação 

Rua 7 de Setembro, 362, Palácio da Fonte Grande 7º andar, sala 709 

Centro – Vitória, Espírito Santo, Brazil 



CEP: 29.015-000 

e-mail: gestaoaguasepaisagem@seg.es.gov.br. 

 

A complete set of this Bidding Documents can be obtained free of charge at 
www.cesan.com.br/investimentos/programagestãodasaguasepaisagem/icb0012018, or by 
delivering recordable media, pen drive or external HD at the above address. No electronic bids will 
be accepted and late bids will be rejected.   

 

Proposals must be delivered to the above address by 10:00 am on 08/28/2018. Electronic offers will 
not be allowed or delivered in an electronic storage device. Late proposals will be rejected. 
Proposals will be publicly opened in the presence of designated representatives of bidders who 
wish to participate in the Public Section of Receipt and Opening of Proposals at 10:00 am on 
08/28/2018 at the same address mentioned above. 

 

All bids must be accompanied by the respective Bid Bonds, as detailed in the Bidding Documents 
in the exclusive and unrestricted modality of Banking Guarantee, in the amount corresponding to 
three million and two hundred thousand reais (R$ 3.200.000,00) or US$ 1,000,000.00 (one million 
dollars) for participation in Lot I and R $ 800.000.00 (eight hundred thousand reais) or US$ 
250,000.00 (two hundred and fifty thousand US dollars) for participation in Lot II. For both Lots 
the values are cumulative 

 

Helio Sousa, 

President, 

Special Bidding Committee 


